

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3043 / 2017

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Smt. Pushpa Devi and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Charandeep Singh Jodha

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Judgment

20/06/2017

Heard learned counsel for petitioner.

Considering the reasons assigned in the application, the application under Section 5 Limitation Act is allowed subject to the objection by the opposite party, delay of 16 days is condoned.

List for admission.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS) J.

सत्यमेव जयते