



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3043/2017

Bajaj Allianz Gen Insurance Co Ltd

-----Appellant

Versus

Smt Pushpa Devi And Ors

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chanderdeep Singh Jodha,
Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Judgment / Order

01/10/2024

SB Civil Misc. Stay Application No. 2170/2017:-

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the facts & circumstances of the case, the interim order passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court dated 03.07.2017 is hereby made absolute till final disposal of the appeal.

Accordingly, the stay application is disposed of.

List this appeal after ten weeks.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J